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Swarovski EL 10x50 WB Binoculars BV
Green $4,320.00
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Short Description

EL 10x50 binoculars have a large field of view and a 5-mm exit pupil, enabling you to see bright images that are sharp in every
detail, even in difficult light conditions.

NOTE: The EL model binoculars do not come with a field carry bag. The field bag has to be purchased separately.

Phils Review: "The venerable Swarovski EL 10 x 50 binos are one of the better ones | have used when hiking out in open country
and for glassing the hills and distant tree lines looking for wildlife. In the low light of dawn or dusk these binos come into their own
with the details in fading shadows still clear that other binos lose."
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Description

THE PERFECT EXPLORER

EL 50 binoculars offer a strong magnification and excellent sharpness of detail - just perfect when observing over long distances or
at twilight. The most compact 50-mm binoculars that are second-to-none. They impress with their perfect weight balance and
allow you to hold them steadily in your hand. Larger exit pupils also provide brighter images at twilight.

SWAROVISION

The SWAROVISION technology redefined the concept of optical quality. Field Flattener lenses provide unprecedented peripheral
definition, fluoride-containing HD lenses minimize color fringing, while optimized coatings ensure maximum color fidelity. Large
eye relief offering a full field of view for those wearing eye glasses.

HD-OPTICS

Our HD optics feature fluoride-containing lenses, which virtually eliminate color aberrations. The scatter is considerably less with
fluoride than with even the best types of optical glass. This enables maximum color fidelity and leads to a significant improvement
in resolution and contrast.

SWAROBRIGHT

The high quality coatings for the lenses adn prisms mean that you can expect impressive colour reproduction and a higher
transmission.

SWAROCLEAN

The SWAROCLEAN anti-adhesive coating ensures that the external surfaces of the lenses are clean.

EL 10x50 W B

EL 10x50 binoculars have a large field of view and a 5-mm exit pupil, enabling you to see bright images that are sharp in every
detail, even in difficult light conditions.

INCLUDED IN KIT:

Eyepiece cover, objective lens cover, lift carrying strap pro. Does not include a field bag. Field bag has to be purchased separately.
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Additional Information

Specifications

Magnification

Effective objective lens diameter (mm)

Exit pupil diameter (mm)

Exit pupil distance (eye relief) (mm)

Field of view (ft/1000 yds / m/1000 m)

Field of view (degrees)

Field of view for eyeglass wearers
(degrees)

Field of view, apparent (degrees)
Shortest focusing distance (ft / m)
Dioptric compensation (dpt)
Diopter correction at « (dpt)

Light transmission (%)

Pupil distance (in / mm)

Twilight factor acc. to 1ISO 14132-1
Length approx. (in / mm)*

Width approx. (in / mm)**

Height approx. (in / mm)**

Weight approx. (0z / g)

Functional temperature

Storage temperature

Submersion tightness

10x

20
345/115

6.6

6.6

62

9.2/2.8

90
2.2-2.9/56-74
22.4

6.8/174
5.2/131
2.6/67
35.0/999

-13 °Fto +131 °F
(-25°C/ +55 °C)

-22 °F to +158 °F
(-30°C/ +70 °C)

13 ft / 4 m water
depth (inert gas
filling)

* Value with eyecups twisted in
** Dimensions at a pupil distance of 2.5 in / 64 mm
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